CR23X PROMPT SHEET
This prompt sheet is intended for field use or as a reference by those familiar with CR23X programming; additional details and examples are in the CR23X Operator’s
manual.  Computer-assisted programming and communications are supported by Campbell Scientific’s PC208W software.
TURNS DISPLAY OFF (When in *0 mode)
BEGIN LOGGING (compiles program and logs data)
ENTER PROGRAM TABLE 1
01:xxxx Advance to a given Instruction location
("fast forward")

If channel is indexed, parameter 3 becomes an input location
holding a voltage measurement.
13, 14, 134 ThermoCouple TYPE codes:
x1 T (copper-constantan)
x2 E (chromel-constantan)
x3 K (chromel-alumel)
x4 J (iron-constantan)
x5 B (platinum-rhodium)
x6 R (platinum-rhodium)
x7 S (platinum-rhodium)
x8 N (nickel-chromium)
x = 0   Normal Measurement
x = 8   TC input from A5B40 isolation
x = 9   Output -99999 if out of common mode range
(Inst. 14 only)
15 OPTION:
ASCII Hex Pair Binary Logic Level/Baud
00 10 20 TTL, 1200 baud
01 11 21 RS-232, 1200 baud
02 12 22 TTL, 300 baud
03 13 23 RS-232, 300 baud
18 OPTION codes:
0 seconds into minute (max 60)
1 minutes into day (max 1440 )
2 hours into year (max 8784)
3 store year, day, hour, minute, second into 5 input
locations
20  8765, 4321 Each digit configures respective port
0 Set Low
1 Set High
2 Toggle
3 1 ms Pulse
4 10 ms Pulse
5 100 ms Pulse
6 1 s Pulse
7 Configure as output
8 Configure as input
9 No change
22 EXcitation CHANnel/EXCITation mV:
If excitation channel is indexed, parameter 4 becomes
the input location from which to get the excitation voltage.
23  RANGE codes:  (250 µs integration time)
Fast Full scale range
13 ±     200 mV
14 ±   1000 mV
15 ±   5000 mV
23 OPTION code, 4 digits:
ABCD
A Trigger
0 -- Trigger on 1st analog channel
1 -- Digital trigger on C1
2 -- Same as 0, but sets C1 high during measurements
B Trigger option
0 -- Trigger immediately
1 -- Trigger if above limit (high)
2 -- Trigger if below limit (low)
3 -- Trigger on rising edge
4 -- Trigger on falling edge
C Destination
0 -- To input loc storage
1 -- CS I/O, 9600 baud
2 -- CS I/O, 76800 baud
3 -- Serial port, 76800 baud to Storage Module
5 -- CS I/O 38400 baud
6 -- RS232 38400 baud
D Measurement
0 -- Differential measurement
1 -- Single-ended measurement
24 OPTION:
0 Calibration only the Active Components;
Don’t store the results
1 Calibration only the Active Components;
Store the Active Components